Institution

Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Clarendon College

Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Clarendon College

Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Major

010000
010101
010103
010104
010104
010901
120401
130101
131202

150403

150403
231304
240102
260101
310505
420101
430100
470201
480508

510904
511109
513801
513901
520101

520407

520407
900000

Gainful Employment-Placement Rate
Clarendon College
4th Qtr of 2013

Area

Agriculture, General

Agricultural Law Studies

Agricultural Economics

Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Animal Sciences, General
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
Education, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Eng

Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Eng

Rhetoric and Composition

General Studies

Applied Biology

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice & Corrections

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige
Welding Technology/Welder

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT
Param

Pre-Physical Therapy Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Business Law Studies

Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry

Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry
Institution Total

Award

Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate

Associate

Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate

Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate

Associate

Certificate

Total
Graduates

5
6
1
6
25
7
11

41
12

15

49
10
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No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

4th Qtr

4th Qtr Mean 4th Qtr Median Employment

Wage

$3,144

$2,992
$2,304

$5,326
$5,401

$8,804

$6,754
$4,506

$5,861

Wage

$1,687

$1,600
$1,208

$4,003
$3,734

$10,089

$7,076
$4,511

$5,816

Rate

33%

36%
29%
45%
67%

67%

67%

41%
50%
100%
100%
67%
33%
73%

100%
100%

88%
40%

100%

60%
53%



Institution

Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Major

01000000
01010100
01010400
01010400
01090100
12040100
13010100
13120200
14010100
15040300
15040300
22000100
24010200
26010100
27010100
31050500
42010100
43010000
47020100
48050800
51110400
51110700
51380100
51390100
52010100
52030100
52040100
52040700
52040700
90000000

Gainful Employment-Placement Rate
Clarendon College
4th Qtr of 2012

Area

Agriculture, General

Agricultural Law Studies

Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Animal Sciences, General
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
Education, General

Elementary Education and Teaching
Engineering, General
Electromechanical Technology
Electromechanical Technology/
Pre-Law Studies

General Studies

Applied Biology

Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice & Corrections

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige
Welding Technology/Welder
Pre-Veterinary Studies
Pre-Occupational Therapy Studies
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Business/Commerce, General
Accounting

Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science,
Business/Office Automation/Technology
Business/Office Automation/Technology
Institution Total

Award

Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate

Total
Graduates

4
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No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

4th Qtr

4th Qtr Mean 4th Qtr Median Employment

Wage

$5,987

$5,425

$1,711

$9,055

$6,284

$8,988

$6,457
$4,066

$5,953
$5,709

Wage

$6,109

$4,674

$1,916

$10,191

$5,291

$8,751

$5,936
$3,535

$5,849
$4,666

Rate
25%

100%
52%
100%
33%
17%

86%
100%
100%

46%

75%
100%

25%

67%

33%

40%

60%

50%
100%
74%
60%
100%
100%
67%
57%
58%



Institution

Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College
Clarendon College

Major

01000000
01010400
01010400
09010100
12040100
13120500
13121000
15040300
15120200
15120200
23010100
24010100
24010200
26010100
27010100
31050100
40050100
42010100
43010000
44070100
45100100
47020100
47020100
48050800
51000000
51110100
51110200
51380100
51390100
52040100
52040700
90000000

Gainful Employment-Placement Rate
Clarendon College
4th Qtr of 2011

Area

Agriculture, General

Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Farm/Farm and Ranch Management

Speech Communication and Rhetoric
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
Secondary Education and Teaching

Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Electromechanical Technology

Computer Technology

Computer Technology

English Language and Literature, General
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Mathematics, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General
Chemistry, General

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice & Corrections

Social Work

Political Science and Government, General
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige
Welding Technology/Welder

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences
Pre-Dentistry Studies

Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science,
Business/Office Automation/Technology
Institution Total

Award

Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate
Certificate
Certificate
Associate

Total
Graduates
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No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

4th Qtr

4th Qtr Mean 4th Qtr Median Employment

Wage

$3,498

$9,238

$7,022

$9,012
$9,767

$3,103
$5,633
$4,572

$5,831

Wage

$3,035

$10,697

$5,306

$5,900
$9,829

$3,082
$5,959
$4,781

$5,024

Rate
38%
50%

67%
100%
25%
57%

25%

20%
35%
11%
50%
33%

50%

75%
83%
100%
100%
100%
33%
71%
83%
57%
33%
55%



$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0



Mean
Annual
Wage
$0

$0
$22,785
$28,818
$0
$16,585
$0

$0

$0
$39,461
$0

$0
$25,877
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$33,020
$0

$0

$0
$27,770
$17,266
$0

$0

$0
$21,705
$24,923



Mean
Annual
Wage
$0

$0

$0

$0
$17,466
$0

$0
$47,763
$0

$0

$0

$0
$23,891
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$35,156
$37,881
$0

$0

$0

$0
$15,889
$25,706
$17,600
$0
$25,091



