Gainful Employment-Placement Rate Clarendon College 4th Qtr of 2013

				=	Working	Working And	All	All	411 01 14	411 01 14 11	4th Qtr
Institution	Major	Area	Award	Total Graduates	Only 4th Qtr	Enrolled 4th Qtr	Working 4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr Mean Wage	4th Qtr Median Wage	
Clarendon College	010000	Agriculture, General	Associate	5	0	0	0	4	wago	vvago	rtato
Clarendon College	010101	Agricultural Law Studies	Associate	6	0	2	2	6			33%
Clarendon College	010103	Agricultural Economics	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			3370
Clarendon College	010104	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Associate	6	0	0	0	1			
Clarendon College	010104	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Certificate	25	3	6	9	15	\$3,144	\$1,687	36%
Clarendon College		Animal Sciences, General	Associate	7	0	2	2	6	40,111	4 1,551	29%
Clarendon College	120401	Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	Certificate	11	5	0	5	0	\$2,992	\$1,600	45%
Clarendon College	130101	Education, General	Associate	6	1	3	4	4	\$2,304	\$1,208	67%
Clarendon College	131202	Elementary Education and Teaching	Associate	1	0	0	0	0	* /	* ,	
		, i and i									
Clarendon College	150403	Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Eng	Associate	3	1	1	2	2			67%
Clarendon College	150403	Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Eng		3	1	1	2	2			67%
Clarendon College	231304	Rhetoric and Composition	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	240102	General Studies	Associate	41	5	12	17	21	\$5,326	\$4,003	41%
Clarendon College	260101	Applied Biology	Associate	12	3	3	6	7	\$5,401	\$3,734	50%
Clarendon College	310505	Kinesiology and Exercise Science	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	420101	Psychology, General	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	430100	Criminal Justice & Corrections	Associate	3	1	1	2	1			67%
Clarendon College	470201	Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige	Certificate	3	1	0	1	1			33%
Clarendon College	480508	Welding Technology/Welder	Certificate	15	4	7	11	11	\$8,804	\$10,089	73%
		Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT									
Clarendon College		Param	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College		Pre-Physical Therapy Studies	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	513801	Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	513901	Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	Certificate	49	30	13	43	13	\$6,754	\$7,076	88%
Clarendon College	520101	Business Law Studies	Associate	10	3	1	4	4	\$4,506	\$4,511	40%
0 0											
Clarendon College	520407	Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	520407	Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry	Certificate	5	2	1	3	3			60%
Clarendon College	900000	Institution Total		221	66	53	119	105	\$5,861	\$5,816	53%

No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

Gainful Employment-Placement Rate Clarendon College 4th Qtr of 2012

Institution	Major	Area	Award	Total Graduates	Working Only 4th Qtr	Working And Enrolled 4th Qtr	All Working 4th Qtr	All Enrolled 4th Qtr	4th Qtr Mean Wage	4th Qtr Median Wage	4th Qtr Employment Rate
Clarendon College	01000000	Agriculture, General	Associate	4	0	1	1	2	vvage	wage	25%
Clarendon College	01010100	Agricultural Law Studies	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			2070
Clarendon College		Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Associate	6	5	1	6	1	\$5,987	\$6.109	100%
Clarendon College	01010400	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Certificate	25	9	4	13	8	\$5.425	\$4,674	52%
Clarendon College	01090100	Animal Sciences, General	Associate	2	0	0	0	0	40, 120	+ 1, - 2	100%
Clarendon College	12040100	Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	Certificate	15	3	2	5	4	\$1,711	\$1,916	33%
Clarendon College	13010100	Education, General	Associate	6	0	1	1	4	, ,	. ,	17%
Clarendon College	13120200	Elementary Education and Teaching	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	14010100	Engineering, General	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	15040300	Electromechanical Technology	Associate	7	6	0	6	0	\$9,055	\$10,191	86%
Clarendon College	15040300	Electromechanical Technology/	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	22000100	Pre-Law Studies	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	24010200	General Studies	Associate	24	6	5	11	11	\$6,284	\$5,291	46%
Clarendon College	26010100	Applied Biology	Associate	4	2	1	3	2			75%
Clarendon College	27010100	Pure Mathematics (Upper Level)	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	31050500	Kinesiology and Exercise Science	Associate	4	1	0	1	2			25%
Clarendon College	42010100	Psychology, General	Associate	3	0	2	2	2			67%
Clarendon College	43010000	Criminal Justice & Corrections	Associate	3	0	1	1	2			33%
Clarendon College	47020100	Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige	Certificate	5	1	1	2	3			40%
Clarendon College	48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	Certificate	15	5	4	9	8	\$8,988	\$8,751	60%
Clarendon College	51110400	Pre-Veterinary Studies	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	51110700	Pre-Occupational Therapy Studies	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			50%
Clarendon College	51380100	Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	Associate	3	0	3	3	3			100%
Clarendon College	51390100	Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	Certificate	50	32	5	37	8	\$6,457	\$5,936	74%
Clarendon College	52010100	Business/Commerce, General	Associate	10	2	4	6	5	\$4,066	\$3,535	60%
Clarendon College	52030100	Accounting	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	52040100	Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science,	Certificate	2	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	52040700	Business/Office Automation/Technology	Associate	3	1	1	2	2			67%
Clarendon College	52040700	Business/Office Automation/Technology	Certificate	7	4	0	4	3	\$5,953	\$5,849	57%
Clarendon College	90000000	Institution Total		209	77	45	122	84	\$5,709	\$4,666	58%

No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

Gainful Employment-Placement Rate Clarendon College 4th Qtr of 2011

				Total	Working Only	Working And	All Working	All Enrolled	4th Otr Moon	4th Qtr Median	4th Qtr
Institution	Major	Area	Award	Graduates	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	4th Qtr	Wage	Wage	Rate
Clarendon College	01000000	Agriculture, General	Associate	8	0	3	3	5	0	0	38%
_	01010400	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			50%
Clarendon College	01010400	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	Certificate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	09010100	Speech Communication and Rhetoric	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	12040100	Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	Certificate	9	5	1	6	1	\$3,498	\$3,035	67%
Clarendon College	13120500	Secondary Education and Teaching	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	13121000	Early Childhood Education and Teaching	Associate	8	2	0	2	3			25%
Clarendon College	15040300	Electromechanical Technology	Associate	7	3	1	4	1	\$9,238	\$10,697	57%
Clarendon College	15120200	Computer Technology	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	15120200	Computer Technology	Certificate	4	1	0	1	1			25%
Clarendon College	23010100	English Language and Literature, General	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	24010100	Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies	Associate	5	0	1	1	2			20%
Clarendon College	24010200	General Studies	Associate	37	7	6	13	15	\$7,022	\$5,306	35%
Clarendon College	26010100	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	Associate	9	0	1	1	5			11%
Clarendon College	27010100	Mathematics, General	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			50%
Clarendon College	31050100	Health and Physical Education/Fitness, General	Associate	6	0	2	2	5			33%
Clarendon College	40050100	Chemistry, General	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	42010100	Psychology, General	Associate	3	0	0	0	1			
Clarendon College	43010000	Criminal Justice & Corrections	Associate	4	1	1	2	2			50%
Clarendon College	44070100	Social Work	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	45100100	Political Science and Government, General	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			
Clarendon College	47020100	Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige	Associate	8	2	4	6	4	\$9,012	\$5,900	75%
Clarendon College	47020100	Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrige	Certificate	12	7	3	10	3	\$9,767	\$9,829	83%
Clarendon College	48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	Certificate	3	1	2	3	2			100%
Clarendon College	51000000	Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences	Associate	2	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	51110100	Pre-Dentistry Studies	Associate	1	0	0	0	0			100%
Clarendon College	51110200	Pre-Medicine/Pre-Medical Studies	Associate	3	1	0	1	0			33%
Clarendon College	51380100	Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	Associate	7	0	5	5	6	\$3,103	\$3,082	71%
Clarendon College	51390100	Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	Certificate	60	37	13	50	15	\$5,633	\$5,959	83%
Clarendon College	52040100	Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science,	Certificate	7	4	0	4	2	\$4,572	\$4,781	57%
Clarendon College	52040700	Business/Office Automation/Technology	Associate	3	1	0	1	0			33%
Clarendon College	90000000	Institution Total		219	72	49	121	84	\$5,831	\$5,024	55%

No data in the Mean Annual Wage field indicates that data is unavailable.

Mean Annual Wage

\$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0

Mean Annual Wage

\$0

\$0

\$22,785

\$28,818

\$16,585

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$39,461 \$0

\$0

\$25,877

\$0

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$33,020

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$27,770

\$17,266

\$0 \$0

\$0

\$21,705

\$24,923

Mean Annual Wage \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$17,466 \$0 \$0 \$47,763 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$23,891 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0

\$0 \$0 \$35,156 \$37,881 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$15,889 \$25,706 \$17,600 \$0 \$25,091